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ABOUT COG 

The Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments (COG) is an independent, nonprofit 
association that brings area leaders together to address major regional issues in the District of 
Columbia, suburban Maryland, and Northern Virginia. COG's membership is comprised of 300 
elected officials from 24 local governments, the Maryland and Virginia state legislatures, and U.S. 
Congress. 

CREDITS 

COG 2026 Legislative Committee 
Editors: 
Monica Beyrouti Nunez, mbeyrouti@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3212 
Transportation: Kanti Srikanth, ksrikanth@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3257 
Water & Food Security: Steven Bieber, sbieber@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3219 
Climate & Energy: Jeff King, jking@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3238 
Housing and Human Services: Hilary Chapman, hchapman@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3346 
Emergency Preparedness: Scott Boggs, sboggs@mwcog.org, (202) 962-3268 
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ACCOMMODATIONS POLICY 

Alternative formats of this document are available upon request. Visit 
www.mwcog.org/accommodations or call (202) 962-3300 or (202) 962-3213 (TDD). 

TITLE VI NONDISCRIMINATION POLICY 

The Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments (COG) operates its programs without regard to 
race, color, and national origin and fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and 
related statutes and regulations prohibiting discrimination in all programs and activities. For more 
information, to file a Title VI related complaint, or to obtain information in another language, visit 
www.mwcog.org/nondiscrimination or call (202) 962-3300. 

El Consejo de Gobiernos del Area Metropolitana de Washington (COG) opera sus programas sin tener 
en cuenta la raza, el color, y el origen nacional y cum pie con el Tftulo VI de la Ley de Derechos Civiles 
de 1964 y las estatutos y reglamentos relacionados que prohfben la discriminaci6n en todos las 
programas y actividades. Para mas informaci6n, presentar una queja relacionada con el Tftulo VI, u 
obtener informaci6n en otro idioma, visite www.mwcog.org/nondiscrimination o llame al (202) 962-
3300. 
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